

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 961/2012

RICHA ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities, defects pointed out by the Registry have yet not been cured, which shows that the parties are not willing to prosecute this Petition.

Consequently, the Transfer Petition stands dismissed for non prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION NO(S). 961 OF 2012

RICHA ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite several opportunities, defects pointed out by the Registry have yet not been cured, which shows that the parties are not willing to prosecute this Petition.

Consequently, the Transfer Petition stands dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J  
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

NEW DELHI  
DECEMBER 11, 2015